Nick Gilmore

1344 SW 17" Terrace Miami, FL 33145
786-269-1460

nick@qilmoreworks.com
gilmoreworks.com

Education:

2014 MFA Visual Art Florida International University Miami, FL
1999 BAStudio Art  Spring Hill College Mobile, AL

Solo Exhibitions:

2020 Fantastic Art Furniture Didn’t Know You Needed
Bernice Steinbaum Gallery
Miami, FL

2018 Babble, et al.
Miami Dade County Public Library, main branch
Miami, FL

2015 Paper Pavement
Turn-Based Press
Miami, FL

2015 Sanctum
Red Cube, Florida International University BBC Campus
Miami, FL

2014 Hiatus/The Diorama Project
Alfred I. DuPont Building
Miami, FL

2014 Frame Out
6t St. Container
Miami, FL

2013 Quick Millennia
Locust Projects
Miami, FL


mailto:gilmoreworks@yahoo.com

Group Exhibitions:

2021 AIRIE 20" Anniversary Exhibition
AIRIE Nest/Ernest Coe Visitors Center
Everglades National Park
Homestead, FL

2021 Collabo 7: 7 Seas Motel
Miami, FL

2020 Look Us Over, part 2
Bernice Steinbaum Gallery
Miami, FL

2019 Collabo 6: All In
In collaboration with Robert Chambers and Sterling Rook
141 E Flagler Ave.
Miami, FL

2019 RCSRocking Chair Sessions 76-100
Curated by BABA Collective: Elysa D. Batista and Maria Theresa Barbist
Swamp Space
Miami, FL

2019 Arboreal
Curated by Sharon Lee Hart
Bailey Contemporary Arts Center
Pompano Beach, FL

2018 New Paper Pavement
Curated by Zack Spechler
Young At Art Museum, Davie, FL

2018 Hot and Sticky/ The Sultry State
Curated by Lisa Rockford
The Projects Contemporary Art Space FATVillage
Ft. Lauderdale, FL

2017 Fragile Ecologies Il
Bernice Steinbaum Gallery booth A523
ArtMiami, Miami, FL

2017 About Florida Bay
Curated by Deborah Mitchell
AIRIE Nest, Everglades National Park
Homestead, FL



2017

2017

2016

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2012

2009

Form and Context

Curated by Barbara Bollini Roca
Patricia and Phillip Frost Art Museum
Miami, FL

Science Art Cinema Film Festival #4
Phillip and Patricia Frost Museum of Science
Miami, FL

Fiberish

Curated by Pip Brant

Miami Beach Urban Studios
Miami Beach, FL

Seventh All-Media Juried Biennial
Hollywood Art and Culture Center
Hollywood, FL

Innovation and Integration in Digital Fabrication
Maison&Objet x Miami lronside+
Miami. FL

Egress
Miami Beach Urban Studios
Miami Beach, FL

Backburners
Space Mountain
Miami, FL

MACROSCOPE
Patricia and Phillip Frost Art Museum
Miami, FL

Fathoms
Dimensions Variable/Turn-Based Press
Miami, FL

Repeated Marks
6t St. Container
Miami, FL

MFA Identity
Miami Beach Urban Studios
Miami Beach, FL

Miami Beach Festival of the Arts
Miami Beach, FL



2009

2005

Naples Festival of the Arts
Naples, FL

Custom Art Studio Gallery
Brooklyn, NY

Professional Experience/Awards:

2021

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

Wavemaker Grant recipient for forthcoming project Going Home

Featured artist, Rocking Chair Sessions, Vol. 85
https://www.rockingchairsessions.com/sessions

Featured artist, VoyageMIA magazine
http://lvoyagemia.com/interview/meet-nick-gilmore-artist-little-havana/

Summer Artist Series Young At Art Museum, Davie, FL
Sundays in The Park round table and workshop AIRIE Nest
Artist in Residence in the Everglades (AIRIE) fellow, July 2017

Creative Capital Professional Development grant recipient

2015-present  Adjunct Professor of Printmaking, Florida International University

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

Miami Downtown Development Authority Art Days grant recipient
Summer Avrtist Series Young At Art Museum, Davie, FL

Featured Artist, Turn-Based Press Demos/Miami Art Week
Visionary Arts Lab, Huaraz, Peru

Featured Artist, WPBT2 Art Loft Episode 237

LAB/MFA recipient, Locust Projects, Miami, FL

2012-2014  GA Assistantship, MFA Visual Arts Program, FIU

2006-present President Labas, Inc. CustomWoodworking Miami, FL

2009

2005

Fabrication  Ryan Trecartin “Any Ever/Trill-ogy Comp”

Fabrication/installation ~ Hypnogoogia Deitch Projects, NYC

2004-2005 Fabrication  Sue de Beer “The Dark Hearts” and “Black Sun”

2001-2006 Lead fabricator/installer at ReadySetInc, NYC (interior/exterior projects)



