Nick Gilmore 1344 SW 17th Terrace Miami, FL 33145 786-269-1460 nick@gilmoreworks.com gilmoreworks.com

Education:

2014 MFA Visual Art Florida International University Miami, FL 1999 BA Studio Art Spring Hill College Mobile, AL

Solo Exhibitions:

- 2020 Fantastic Art Furniture Didn't Know You Needed Bernice Steinbaum Gallery Miami, FL
- 2018 Babble, et al.Miami Dade County Public Library, main branch Miami, FL
- 2015 Paper Pavement Turn-Based Press Miami, FL
- 2015 Sanctum
 Red Cube, Florida International University BBC Campus
 Miami, FL
- 2014 Hiatus/The Diorama Project Alfred I. DuPont Building Miami, FL
- 2014 Frame Out 6th St. Container Miami, FL
- 2013 Quick Millennia Locust Projects Miami, FL

Group Exhibitions:

2021 AIRIE 20th Anniversary Exhibition AIRIE Nest/Ernest Coe Visitors Center Everglades National Park Homestead, FL

2021 *Collabo 7: 7 Seas Motel* Miami, FL

2020 Look Us Over, part 2
Bernice Steinbaum Gallery
Miami, FL

2019 Collabo 6: All InIn collaboration with Robert Chambers and Sterling Rook141 E Flagler Ave.Miami, FL

2019 RCS Rocking Chair Sessions 76-100
 Curated by BABA Collective: Elysa D. Batista and Maria Theresa Barbist
 Swamp Space
 Miami, FL

2019 Arboreal
Curated by Sharon Lee Hart
Bailey Contemporary Arts Center
Pompano Beach, FL

2018 New Paper Pavement
Curated by Zack Spechler
Young At Art Museum, Davie, FL

2018 Hot and Sticky/ The Sultry State
Curated by Lisa Rockford
The Projects Contemporary Art Space FATVillage
Ft. Lauderdale, FL

2017 Fragile Ecologies II

Bernice Steinbaum Gallery booth A523

ArtMiami, Miami, FL

2017 About Florida Bay
Curated by Deborah Mitchell
AIRIE Nest, Everglades National Park
Homestead, FL

2017 Form and Context Curated by Barbara Bollini Roca Patricia and Phillip Frost Art Museum Miami, FL

2017 Science Art Cinema Film Festival #4 Phillip and Patricia Frost Museum of Science Miami, FL

2016 Fiberish

Curated by Pip Brant Miami Beach Urban Studios Miami Beach, FL

2015 Seventh All-Media Juried Biennial Hollywood Art and Culture Center Hollywood, FL

2015 Innovation and Integration in Digital Fabrication Maison&Objet x Miami Ironside+ Miami. FL

2014 Egress

Miami Beach Urban Studios Miami Beach, FL

2014 Backburners

Space Mountain Miami, FL

2014 MACROSCOPE

Patricia and Phillip Frost Art Museum Miami, FL

2014 Fathoms

Dimensions Variable/Turn-Based Press Miami, FL

2013 Repeated Marks

6th St. Container

Miami, FL

2012 MFA Identity

Miami Beach Urban Studios Miami Beach, FL

2009 Miami Beach Festival of the Arts

Miami Beach, FL

- 2009 Naples Festival of the Arts Naples, FL
- 2005 Custom Art Studio Gallery Brooklyn, NY

Professional Experience/Awards:

2021	Wavemaker Grant recipient for forthcoming project Going Home
2018	Featured artist, Rocking Chair Sessions, Vol. 85 https://www.rockingchairsessions.com/sessions
2018	Featured artist, VoyageMIA magazine http://voyagemia.com/interview/meet-nick-gilmore-artist-little-havana/
2018	Summer Artist Series Young At Art Museum, Davie, FL
2017	Sundays in The Park round table and workshop AIRIE Nest
2017	Artist in Residence in the Everglades (AIRIE) fellow, July 2017
2016	Creative Capital Professional Development grant recipient
2015-present	Adjunct Professor of Printmaking, Florida International University
2015	Miami Downtown Development Authority Art Days grant recipient
2015	Summer Artist Series Young At Art Museum, Davie, FL
2014	Featured Artist, Turn-Based Press Demos/Miami Art Week
2014	Visionary Arts Lab, Huaraz, Peru
2013	Featured Artist, WPBT2 Art Loft Episode 237
2013	LAB/MFA recipient, Locust Projects, Miami, FL
2012-2014	GA Assistantship, MFA Visual Arts Program, FIU
2006-present	President Labas, Inc. Custom Woodworking Miami, FL
2009	Fabrication Ryan Trecartin "Any Ever/Trill-ogy Comp"
2005	Fabrication/installation <i>Hypnogoogia</i> Deitch Projects, NYC
2004-2005	Fabrication Sue de Beer "The Dark Hearts" and "Black Sun"
2001-2006	Lead fabricator/installer at ReadySet Inc, NYC (interior/exterior projects)